Open
Placing Handler

1 Tom Blasdell

2 Steve Wight

3 Joni Tietjon

4 Joni Tietjon

5 Ed Merritt

6 Tom Blasdell

7 Steve Wight

8 Tanya Williams
9 Tim Gifford

10 Sara Jo Gahm
11 Tim Gifford

12 Sara Jo Gahm
13 Ed Merritt

14 Bo Shur

15 Tanya Williams
16 Mariane Sasak
17 Dave Garard

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog Total Points

Clicker
Ace

Cap
Star

RJ

Jane
Levi

Kal
Duncan
Hank
Jean

XP Boss
Dave
Hays Cat
Zeke
Buck
Maverick

17

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
120

0

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.10
1.18
1.27
1.32
1.43
1.47
2.03
2.12
2.16
2.20
2.26
3.12
3.23
3.34
3.36
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_26_16A
Tie_break_time Points
10.00 510
9.00 410
7.00 310
6.00 210
13.00 110
15.00 10
9.00
14.00
16.00
12.00
13.00
7.00
21.00
40.00
28.00
9.00
0.00
$547.00

Payout
$304.00
$182.00

$61.00



Nursery

Placing Handler

1

O 00 N o uu B W N

Ken Carel
Tanya Williams
Joni Tietjon
Dottie Packard
Joni Tietjon
Tim Gifford
Tanya Williams
Dave Garard
Bo Shur

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

9

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog Total Points

Tucker
Nick
Cap
Mouse
Star
Duncan
Kal
Buck

Lone Rider

150
150
150
150
150
150
90
75
30

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.50
1.58
2.30
2.35
2.46
3.17
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_26_16A

Tie_break_time

6.00
7.00
5.00
30.00
5.00
19.00
9.00
30.00
41.00

Points

270
170
70

o O O O O

$481.00

Payout
$268.00
$160.00

$53.00



Bozeman Winter Series #3

Intermediate BWS3_3_26_16A
Placing Handler Dog Total Points Finish Time Tie_break_time Points Payout
1 Ken Carel Milo 150 1.14 9.00 660 $314.00
2 Jack Leach Tab 150 1.21 9.00 560 $235.00
3 Clyde McCourt Maggie 150 1.25 11.00 460 $157.00
4 John Rose Jay 150 1.41 10.00 360 $78.00
5 Dottie Packard Snap 150 1.42 7.00 260
6 Jeanne Bulkley Jewel 150 1.43 9.00 160
7 Wendy Auzqui Tony 150 1.43 9.00 60
8 Ken Carel Tucker 150 1.50 5.00 0
9 Wade Joseph Spock 150 1.59 8.00 0
10 John Rose Sweep 150 2.19 7.00 0
11 Kelly Popp Blue 150 2.34 14.00 0
12 Dottie Packard Mouse 150 2.35 6.00 0
13 Wade Joseph Sue 150 2.51 7.00 0
14 Darla Johnson Vern 150 3.35 14.00 0
15 Desiree Moffett Pecos 150 3.38 17.00 0
16 Desiree Moffett Bunny 150 3.39 12.00 0
17 Debbie Leach Dee 150 3.46 15.00 0
18  Tim Feddes Sammi 140 4.00 15.00 0
19  Tim Feddes Charlie 90 4.00 9.00 0
20 Darla Johnson Texas 90 4.00 13.00 0
21 Clyde McCourt Bob 60 4.00 6.00 0
22 Jeanine Jones Rebel 60 4.00 14.00 0
Number of runs in class: 22 Class Payout $784.00

Monday, March 28, 2016



Novice
Placing Handler

1 Jeannie Biggers
Rod Johnsion
Erica Webster
Rod Johnsion
Andrea Cobbler
Kim Jacobs

Kim Jacobs

Andrew Schilke

O 00 N o uu B W N

Penny Kukuk
Michelle Pardee

[ERN
o

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Chili
Dan
Xena
Bill
Splash
Nip
Jig
Big Jon
Lizzy
Token

10

Total Points

150
150
150
150
150
60
60
60
60
30

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.46
1.47
2.38
2.47
3.03
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_26_16A

Tie_break_time

8.00
11.00
4.00
8.00
9.00
11.00
18.00
18.00
25.00
8.00

Points

300
200
100

o O O o o o

$356.00

Payout
$178.00
$107.00

$71.00



Open

Placing

O 00 N o uu B W N
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Number of runs in class:

Handler

Tim Gifford
Sara Jo Gahm
Steve Wight
Joni Tietjon

Ed Merritt
Mariane Sasak
Tom Blasdell
Tom Blasdell
Mariane Sasak
Joni Tietjon

Ed Merritt
Tanya Williams
Tim Gifford
Sara Jo Gahm
Tanya Williams
Tanya Williams
Steve Wight
Bo Shur

Dave Garard

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Duncan
Hank
Levi
Star
Dave
Dot
Clicker
Jane
Buck
Cap

RJ
Zeke
Jean
XP Boss
Kal

Rua
Ace
Hays Cat
Dillon

19

Total Points

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
120
90
90
90
90
60
30
30
30

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.31
1.51
1.53
2.21
231
2.31
2.43
3.14
3.44
3.44
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_26_16P

Tie_break_time

9.00
8.00
6.00
8.00
7.00
13.00
8.00
9.00
7.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
7.00
8.00
12.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
15.00

Points

570
470
370
270
170

~
o

O O O O O O o o o o o o

$612.00

Payout
$340.00
$204.00

$68.00



Nursery
Placing Handler

1

O 00 N o uu B W N

Joni Tietjon
Tim Gifford
Ken Carel

Joni Tietjon
Tanya Williams
Dottie Packard
Tanya Williams
Bo Shur

Dave Garard

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

9

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog Total Points

Star
Duncan
Tucker
Cap

Nick
Mouse

Kal

Lone Rider

Buck

150
150
150
150
150
120
110

45

45

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.34
1.41
3.11
3.22
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_26_16P

Tie_break_time

8.00
8.00
4.00
10.00
17.00
7.00
9.00
6.00
8.00

Points

270
170
70

o O O O O

$481.00

Payout
$268.00
$160.00

$53.00



Bozeman Winter Series #3

Intermediate BWS3_3_26_16P
Placing Handler Dog Total Points Finish Time Tie_break_time Points Payout
1 Jeanne Bulkley Jewel 150 2.05 7.00 660 $314.00
2 John Rose Jay 150 2.58 5.00 560 $235.00
3 Tim Feddes Charlie 150 2.59 10.00 460 $157.00
4 Debbie Leach Dee 150 3.04 8.00 360 $78.00
5 Tim Feddes Sammi 150 3.09 4.00 260
6 Dottie Packard Mouse 150 3.30 6.00 160
7 Desiree Moffett Pecos 150 3.32 10.00 60
8 Wade Joseph Sue 150 3.54 7.00 0
9 Darla Johnson Texas 140 3.45 6.00 0
10 Wade Joseph Spock 135 3.57 13.00 0
11 Wendy Auzqui Tony 120 4.00 6.00 0
12 John Rose Sweep 120 4.00 7.00 0
13 Darla Johnson Vern 100 4.00 5.00 0
14 Dottie Packard Snap 90 4.00 7.00 0
15 Kelly Popp Blue 90 4.00 7.00 0
16 Clyde McCourt Maggie 90 4.00 8.00 0
17 Ken Carel Milo 90 4.00 8.00 0
18 Desiree Moffett Bunny 90 4.00 13.00 0
19 Ken Carel Tucker 60 4.00 4.00 0
20  Jack Leach Tab 60 4.00 6.00 0
21 Jeanine Jones Rebel 50 4.00 5.00 0
22 Clyde McCourt Bob 30 4.00 8.00 0
Number of runs in class: 22 Class Payout $784.00

Monday, March 28, 2016



Novice
Placing Handler

1 Rod Johnsion

2 Andrew Schilke
3 Erica Webster
4 Andrew Schilke
5 Rod Johnsion

6 Andrea Cobbler
7 Kim Jacobs

8 Kim Jacobs

9 Kim Jacobs

10 Jeannie Biggers
11 Michelle Pardee
12 Penny Kukuk

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Bill

Big Jon

Xena
Zeke
Dan
Splash
Nip
Jig
Gnat
Chili
Token
Lizzy
12

Total Points

150
150
150
150
140
90
90
80
80
60
60
60

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.19
2.15
3.18
3.52
2.54
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_26_16P

Tie_break_time
2.00
12.00
4.00
6.00
8.00
4.00
12.00
15.00
22.00
5.00
7.00
12.00

Points

360
260
160

60

o O O o o o o

$430.00

Payout
$215.00
$129.00

$86.00



Open

Placing
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Number of runs in class:

Handler

Ed Merritt
Steve Wight
Tim Gifford
Tim Gifford
Steve Wight
Tanya Williams
Tom Blasdell
Sara Jo Gahm
Bo Shur

Tom Blasdell
Mariane Sasak
Mariane Sasak
Ed Merritt
Tanya Williams
Tanya Williams
Sara Jo Gahm

Dave Garard

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Dave
Ace
Jean
Duncan
Levi

Kal
Jane
Hank
Hays Cat
Clicker
Dot
Buck
RJ

Rua
Zeke
XP Boss
Dillon

17

Total Points

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
120
120
120
110

80

80

60

60

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.26
1.28
1.43
1.44
1.51
2.30
2.58
3.18
3.53
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_27_16A

Tie_break_time

19.00
17.00
19.00
20.00
13.00
20.00
27.00
28.00
22.00
16.00
17.00
47.00
11.00
18.00
26.00
29.00
40.00

Points

510
410
310
210
110

=
o

O O O O O o o o o o

$547.00

Payout
$304.00
$182.00

$61.00



Nursery
Placing Handler
1 Ken Carel
2 Kelly Popp
3 Tanya Williams
4 Tim Gifford
5 Dottie Packard
6 Tanya Williams
7 Dave Garard

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

7

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Tucker
Blue
Kal
Duncan
Mouse
Nick
Buck

Total Points

150
150
150
150
120

70

45

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.57
2.15
2.40
2.56
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_27_16A

Tie_break_time

24.00
11.00
18.00
14.00
32.00
22.00
61.00

Points

210

110

10

0

0

0

0
$250.00

Payout
$150.00
$100.00



Bozeman Winter Series #3

Intermediate BWS3_3_27_16A
Placing Handler Dog Total Points Finish Time Tie_break_time Points Payout
1 Wade Joseph Sue 150 1.56 28.00 660 $314.00
2 Ken Carel Tucker 150 2.03 20.00 560 $235.00
3 John Rose Jay 150 2.11 22.00 460 $157.00
4 Tim Feddes Charlie 150 2.14 18.00 360 $78.00
5 Dottie Packard Mouse 150 221 24.00 260
6 Desiree Moffett Pecos 150 2.23 15.00 160
7 Darla Johnson Vern 150 2.33 21.00 60
8 Debbie Leach Dee 150 3.00 21.00 0
9 Kelly Popp Blue 150 3.02 18.00 0
10 Darla Johnson Texas 150 3.05 24.00 0
11 Jeanne Bulkley Jewel 150 3.15 19.00 0
12 Wendy Auzqui Tony 150 3.20 24.00 0
13 Dottie Packard Snap 150 3.22 16.00 0
14 Wade Joseph Spock 150 3.33 17.00 0
15 John Rose Sweep 150 3.36 12.00 0
16 Ken Carel Milo 80 4.00 14.00 0
17  Tim Feddes Sammi 80 4.00 14.00 0
18 Desiree Moffett Bunny 80 4.00 21.00 0
19 Clyde McCourt Bob 70 4.00 31.00 0
20 Clyde McCourt Maggie 60 4.00 20.00 0
21 Jeanine Jones Rebel 60 4.00 25.00 0
22 Jack Leach Tab 30 4.00 15.00 0
Number of runs in class: 22 Class Payout $784.00

Monday, March 28, 2016



Novice

Placing Handler

1

O 00 N o uu B W N
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Kim Jacobs

Rod Johnsion
Shawna Garad
Andrew Schilke
Kim Jacobs

Rod Johnsion
Andrew Schilke
Penny Kukuk
Jeannie Biggers
Erica Webster
Clark Kinney
Penny Kukuk
Andrea Cobbler
Michelle Pardee

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Nip
Bill
Lakota
Big Jon
Jig
Dan
Cal
Jack
Chili
Xena
Jazz
Lizzy
Splash
Token

14

Total Points

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
80
80
70
70
60
60
0

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.30
1.51
2.08
3.27
3.35
3.43
3.56
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_27_16A

Tie_break_time

21.00
32.00
50.00
31.00
26.00
11.00
20.00
11.00
17.00
20.00
32.00
40.00
61.00
0.00

Points

420
320
220
120

N
o

o O O o o o o o

$500.00

Payout
$250.00
$150.00
$100.00



Open

Placing
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Number of runs in class:

Handler

Steve Wight
Tom Blasdell
Steve Wight
Mariane Sasak
Tim Gifford

Ed Merritt

Ed Merritt
Tim Gifford
Tanya Williams
Dave Garard
Tom Blasdell
Bo Shur
Mariane Sasak
Tanya Williams
Sara Jo Gahm
Tanya Williams

Sara Jo Gahm

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Levi
Clicker
Ace
Dot
Jean
Dave
RJ
Duncan
Zeke
Dillon
Jane
Hays Cat
Buck
Rua
Hank
Kal
XP Boss
17

Total Points

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
110

90

90

90

60

Class Payout

Finish Time

0.56
1.05
1.27
1.29
1.36
1.39
1.49
1.54
1.58
2.19
2.42
3.41
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_27_16P

Tie_break_time

10.00
12.00
15.00
27.00
18.00
43.00
12.00
27.00
17.00
26.00
21.00
16.00
14.00
10.00
18.00
21.00
17.00

Points

510
410
310
210
110

=
o

O O O O O o o o o o

$547.00

Payout
$304.00
$182.00

$61.00



Nursery
Placing Handler
1 Kelly Popp
2 Tim Gifford
3 Tanya Williams
4 Tanya Williams
5 Dottie Packard
6 Dave Garard
7 Ken Carel

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

7

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Blue
Duncan
Kal
Nick
Mouse
Buck

Tucker

Total Points

150
150
150
150
140
125

90

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.24
1.28
2.24
3.29
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_27_16P

Tie_break_time

9.00
14.00
27.00
18.00
12.00
34.00
16.00

Points

210

110

10

0

0

0

0
$250.00

Payout
$150.00
$100.00



Bozeman Winter Series #3

Intermediate BWS3_3_27_16P
Placing Handler Dog Total Points Finish Time Tie_break_time Points Payout
1 Darla Johnson Texas 150 1.26 14.00 660 $314.00
2 Clyde McCourt Maggie 150 1.29 22.00 560 $235.00
3 John Rose Jay 150 1.31 18.00 460 $157.00
4 Desiree Moffett Bunny 150 1.41 19.00 360 $78.00
5 Dottie Packard Snap 150 1.43 16.00 260
6 Jack Leach Tab 150 1.44 24.00 160
7 Darla Johnson Vern 150 1.45 22.00 60
8 Kelly Popp Blue 150 1.48 14.00 0
9 Ken Carel Milo 150 1.51 15.00 0
10 Debbie Leach Dee 150 1.54 16.00 0
11 Ken Carel Tucker 150 1.57 16.00 0
12 Wendy Auzqui Tony 150 2.07 22.00 0
13 Jeanne Bulkley Jewel 150 2.19 14.00 0
14 Wade Joseph Sue 150 2.33 15.00 0
15  Tim Feddes Charlie 150 2.33 22.00 0
16 Clyde McCourt Bob 150 3.37 24.00 0
17  Tim Feddes Sammi 140 3.57 23.00 0
18 Dottie Packard Mouse 120 4.00 11.00 0
19 Wade Joseph Spock 110 4.00 12.00 0
20  Jeanine Jones Rebel 90 4.00 9.00 0
21 Desiree Moffett Pecos 70 4.00 35.00 0
22 John Rose Sweep 60 4.00 12.00 0
Number of runs in class: 22 Class Payout $784.00

Monday, March 28, 2016



Novice

Placing Handler

1
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Andrew Schilke
Erica Webster
Jeannie Biggers
Clark Kinney
Rod Johnsion
Rod Johnsion
Kim Jacobs
Andrea Cobbler
Kim Jacobs
Penny Kukuk
Shawna Garad
Andrew Schilke
Penny Kukuk
Michelle Pardee

Number of runs in class:

Monday, March 28, 2016

Bozeman Winter Series #3

Dog
Big Jon
Xena
Chili
Jazz
Dan
Bill
Nip
Splash
Jig
Jack
Lakota
Cal
Lizzy
Token

14

Total Points

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
90
90
90
60
50
0

Class Payout

Finish Time

1.25
1.31
1.35
1.37
1.39
1.54
2.00
2.33
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00

BWS3_3_27_16P

Tie_break_time

28.87
26.59
27.66
17.82
26.35
15.00
40.94
54.88
36.10
26.91
21.45
26.91
35.54
0.00

Points

420
320
220
120

N
o

o O O o o o o o

$500.00

Payout
$250.00
$150.00
$100.00



